Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY Tab Settlings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
STEPHANE BEJANIN	Name: Genset, S.A.		
HIROAKI TANAKA	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 24, rue Royale		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Paris Country: FR Zip: 75008		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Dates September 25, 2001;			
September 17, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/992,095; filed November 13, 2001			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 st Street, Suite A-1			
	19-0065		
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SDACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.			
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. Slaw Cushes Why November 25, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd documents: 5 Atty Docket No. G-091US05DIV		



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

STEPHANE BEJANIN, a French citizen,

residing at 16th, the Shifth Reques

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>HUMAN CDNAS AND PROTEINS AND USES</u> <u>THEREOF</u>; for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States:

Publication Date: February 6, 2003

Application Serial No.: 09/924,340

Filed: August 6, 2001

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at here is a few of the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSI	CNI	MEN	7

PATENT

Our Ref.: 91.US2.REG (US691)

SIGNED this 25 day of September 2001.

STEPHANE BEJANIN

161, rue Saint Jacques 75005 Paris, France

Witnessed by: Name: RUDLER

Please Print or Type Name

Signature:

PATENT

Our Ref.: 91.US2.REG

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

1) STEPHANE BEJANIN, a French citizen.

residing at 35, bd de Rochechouart 75009 Paris, France

HIROAKI TANAKA a French citizen,

residing at 8, av. de la Providence 92160 Antony, France

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>HUMAN CDNAS AND PROTEINS AND USES</u> <u>THEREOF</u>; for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States:

Application Serial No.: 09/924,340

Filed: August 6, 2001

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, PATENT

REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 11/25/2003

ASSIGNMENT	PATENT Our Ref.: 91.US2.REG Page 2
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, timprovements in all countries.	to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said
SIGNED this day of	2001.
	STEPHANE BEJANIN
Witnessed by: Name: Please Print or Type Nam	Signature:
SIGNED this 17 day of september	
Witnessed by: Name: DEREUNDRE Soph Please Print or Type Name	HIROAKI TANAKA Signature: Signature: